



Okada Manila receives World Travel and Tourism Council's Safe Travels Stamp



Entertainment City, Philippines—Okada Manila, the Philippines' largest and iconic integrated resort, was granted the World Travel and Tourism Council's (WTTC) Safe Travels stamp in collaboration with the Department of Tourism (DOT). This is in line with the DOT's push to reinvigorate local tourism while ensuring travelers' safety and well-being.

The WTTC Safe Travels stamp recognizes the property's implementation of industry-leading and standardized global health and hygiene global protocols that help ensure safe travel in the new normal. It is the world's first safety and hygiene stamp for the travel sector which recognizes governments and businesses.

"With uniform travel protocols expected to stimulate domestic travel, the need for more establishments for leisure will arise. The DOT encourages all [accredited establishments] not used as quarantine facilities and tourism destinations that have reopened to apply for the WTTC Safe Travels stamp to be globally recognized as a fun and 'Safe Travels' facility and destination," DOT Secretary Bernadette Romulo-Puyat shares.





Okada Manila received this accreditation by the DOT and WTTC after undergoing stringent inspections and assessments for its in-property hygiene and safety measures.

Early this year, Okada Manila also announced its official status as a Sharecare Health Security VERIFIED® destination. This attests that Okada Manila is equipped with proper and comprehensive safety protocols that prevent the spread of infectious diseases. Guests can book and stay in the resort with complete confidence, allowing them to enjoy five-star experiences in the safest possible manner.

The globally-recognized WTTC Safe Travel stamp is another testament to Okada Manila's commitment to safeguard the safety and well-being of its guests.

Follow Okada Manila on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>Twitter</u> to know more about the latest goings- on around the resort.

Reference:

Donna Patricia Manio
Public Relations Manager
donna.manio@okadamanila.com
(02) 8807555 ext. 59803
09162386022